
Akashvani External Services Schedule 
A26 w.e.f. from 29

th
 MARCH 2026 

AIR World Services 

1. AIR World Service-1 (WS-1) 

LANGUAGE TIME (IST) TIME (UTC) ALLOCATIONS 

   
Freq 1 Freq 2 Freq 3 

Chinese 

0515-0645 2345-0115 15410 -- -- 

1600-1730 1030-1200 15410 -- -- 

  

Indonesian 0700-0800 0130-0230 15260 -- -- 

   

Persian 

0930-1100 0400-0530 15130   

2130-2300 1600-1730 9620 -- -- 

  

Arabic 

1100-1200 0530-0630 15130 -- --  

2300-0100 1730-1930 9620 -- -- 

      

Swahili 1745-1845 1215-1315 15410 -- -- 

 

2. AIR World Service-2 (WS-2) 

LANGUAGE TIME (IST) TIME (UTC) ALLOCATIONS 

   
Freq 1 Freq 2 Freq 3 

French 0100-0200 1930-2030 9620 -- -- 

  

Tibetan 

0630-0800 0100-0230 11710 -- -- 

1615-1745 1045-1215 11865 -- --  

      

Baluchi 

0830-1000 0300-0430 9740 -- -- 

1800-1900 1230-1330 9870 -- -- 

 

Dari 

1000-1130 0430-0600 9740 -- -- 

1900-2030 1330-1500 9870 -- -- 



 

3. AIR World Service-3 (WS-3) 

LANGUAGE TIME (IST) TIME (UTC) ALLOCATIONS 

   
Freq 1 Freq 2 Freq 3 

Punjabi 

0500-0630 2330-0100 1071 -- -- 

1730-1900 1200-1330 1071 -- -- 

  

Sindhi 0630-0700 0100-0130 9870 1071 -- 

  

Urdu 

0930-1315 0400-0745 1071 -- -- 

1500-1700 0930-1130 1071 -- -- 

2115-0100 1545-1930 1071 -- -- 

  

Saraiki 1700-1730 1130-1200 1071 -- -- 

 

4. AIR World Service-4 (WS-4) 

LANGUAGE 
TIME 
(IST) TIME (UTC) ALLOCATIONS 

   
Freq 1 Freq 2 Freq 3 

Nepali 

0715-0845 0145-0315 15410 -- -- 

1430-1600 0900-1030 11865      15410 -- 

  

Burmese 0845-0945 0315-0415 15410 -- -- 

   

Pashto 

1000-1130 0430-0600 15185 -- --  

1800-1930 1230-1400 11750 -- -- 

  

Moitree Channel 

0600-1430 0030-0900 594 -- -- 

1530-0000 1000-1830 594 -- -- 

 


